
 

 

LETTER OF INVITATION 
KERALA FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

(A Government of Kerala Undertaking) 
Email: md.kfdc@kerala.gov.in. 

 

 
No: ET/Vag/1710/2024                                                                                             18.06.2025 

 

Notice Inviting Tender 
 

 

The Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation O/o Office of the 

Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation invites online bids for the 

work detailed below from the Registered Contractors of Kerala PWD/Central PWD/Other 

Central or State Government Departments/State or Central Public Sector Undertakings etc.  

 

1.  Name of Work Increment of height of  check dam  

2.  Location of Work Vagamon 

3.  Estimated Cost of Work Rs.65,00,000/- incl of GST 

4.  Brief Description Of the Work A check dam now provides water surface 
for boating. But due to water shortage 
boating is suspended in March-April. 
Also with more activities and 
improvements to garden, additional 
water sources has to be developed by 
increasing height of present dam. 

5.  Bid Security 65,000/-  

6.  Bid Submission fee (Tender fee) 14,396/- incl GST 

7.  Period Of Completion 3 months 

8.  Classification of Bidder Civil C class 

9.  Last date and time for submission 
of bids 

05.07.2025- 5.00 pm 

10.  Date and time of opening of 
Technical Bid 

07.07.2025- 3.00 pm 

 

Bid documents including the Bill of Quantities (BoQ) can be downloaded free of cost 

from the e- Government Procurement (e-GP) Website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All bid 

documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the 

e-GP website. Tenders/ bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website 

and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. 

A bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


 

 

 

The Bidder shall submit their bid online only through the e-GP web site of 

Kerala(www.etenders.kerela.gov.in) as per the procedure laid down for e-submission as 

detailed in the web site. For e tenders, the Bidders shall download the tender documents 

including the Bill of Quantity (BoQ) file from the e tendering portal 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. The Bidder shall fill up the documents and submit the 

same online using their Digital Signature Certificate. On successful submission of bids, a 

system generated receipt can be downloaded by the Bidder for future reference. Copies of 

all certificates and documents shall be uploaded while submitting the tender online. The 

following scanned copies of documents are to be submitted online as required by the e-tender 

portal. 

Technical Bid 

1. Copy of remittance towards bid submission fee and Bid Security 

2. Details of the Bidder- item no-2 Part-VI 

3. Self-attested Copy of the bidder’s valid registration certificate in Kerala PWD, CPWD or 

other approved agencies  

4. Duly filled and signed copy of bid submission letter as per item no-1 Part- VI of this bid 

document in original. 

5. Duly filled and signed copy of preliminary agreement as per item no-3 Part-VI of this bid 

document in original. 

6. Duly filled and signed copy of Integrity pact certificate as per item no-4 Part-VI of this bid 

document in original. 

7. Duly filled and signed copy of Affidavit as per item no-5 Part-VI of this bid document in 

original. 

8. Duly filled and signed copy of requisition for e-payment form as per item no-6 Part-VI of 

this bid document in original. 

 

Tenders received without the necessary documents mentioned above will not be 

considered and shall be summarily rejected. a preliminary agreement executed in Kerala 

stamp paper worth Rs.200/-. Tenders/ bids received online without the details mentioned 

in clause 4.4 of Part-I Instructions to the Bidders will not be considered and shall be 

summarily rejected. 

The firm period of the tenders shall be 120 days from the date of opening of financial 

bid. 

The bidder is advised to submit the bids well before the stipulated date & time to avoid 

any kind of network issues, traffic congestion, etc. In this regard, the department shall not 

be responsible for any kind of such issues faced by bidder. All other existing conditions 

related to the tenders of Kerala PWD / Kerala Forest Development Corporation will be 

applicable in this tender also. 

Basic rate in figures in the BOQ/tender schedule should be entered by the bidder in two 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/


 

 

decimal places only. 

The bids shall be opened online on 07.07.2025 at 03:00 PM at the office of the 

Managing Director, Kerala Forest Development Corporation in the presence of the 

Bidders /their authorized representatives who wish to attend at the above address. If the 

tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working day due to any other valid 

reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day at same time 

and place. 

More details can be had from the O/o Managing Director, Kerala Forest 

Development Corporation during working hours. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Managing Director,  

Kerala Forest Development Corporation 

 


